GHS 0 |ToL TOL| 3 Gibbs >
1st 2nd  3rd 4th  OTs Total
42 | el fulultole p| \S\2/
Goos | 0 | o] o oo]o
Poss Poss
4th Quarter GHS Gibbs GHS Leaders
1st Downs 23 13 PASSING Completions  Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs
Total Plays 53 51 Caden Baugh 4 5 87 33 1 0
Total Yards 466 153 Corbin Cannon 1 2 1 1 0 0
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD 5-7-0-1 7-27-3-0 RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush
Passing Net: Yards 88 134 Carson Quillen 23 209 30 4 9.1
Rushing: Att-Yds 46-378 24-19 Caden Baugh 9 74 19 0 8.2
Fumbles / Lost 1/1 1/0 Corbin Cannon 6 2 14 0 0.3
Penalty - Yards 16 - 150 5-50 RECEIVING Catches  Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch
3rd Down Conversions 3/7 2/11 Carson Quillen 3 3 45 33 1 15.0
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg  3-120-44-40 6-202-51-337 |Hayden Goad 1 1 33 33 0 33.0
Average Drive Start 29.7 28.0 Nik Pillar 1 2 10 10 0 10.0
Time of Possession 22:52 25:08
Gibbs Leaders
1st down and 10 to go from the 46 yard line PASSING Completions Attempts Yards Long TDs INTs
Warren Axton 7 26 134 31 0 3
CURRENT DRIVE: 3 PLAYS 11 YARDS |Clay Phillips 0 1 0 0 0 0
RUSHING Rushes Yards Long TDs Yds/Rush
Warren Axton 14 17 20 0 1
Boone Brockwell 5 3 2 0 1
Landon Paul 2 4 9 0 2
Date: November 10, 2023
Game: Home RECEIVING Catches Thrown To Yards Long TDs Yds/Catch
Site: Burley Stadium E Hayden Mills 3 4 51 22 0 17.0
City/State; Greeneville, TN ' Jayden Rutherford 2 4 36 31 0 18.0
Weather: Boone Brockwell 1 1 24 24 0 24.0

Clear, 48




Date: November 10, 2023
Home/Away: Home
Site: Burley Stadium
City/State: Greeneville, TN
Weather: Clear, 48

GHS
Score: Total 42 0
Score by Quarter - 1st/ 2nd / 3rd / 4th 711411417 0/0/0/0
First Downs: Total 23 13
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty 20/2/1 2/5/6
Rushing Attempts 46 24
Net Yards Rushing 378 19
Yards per Rush 8.2 0.8
Longest Rush 55 20
Rushing Touchdowns 5 0
Rushing Yards after Contact 0 0
Passing: Net Yards 88 134
Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted 5/7/0 712713
Yards per Completion 17.6 19.1
Longest Pass Completion 33 31
Passing: Touchdowns 1 0
Yards after Catch 0 0
Pass Efficiency Rating 224.17 45.39
Total Offensive Plays 53 51
Total Net Yards 466 153
Average Gain per Play 8.8 3.0
1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 28/9.7 2412
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 171/8.2 15/2
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 713 11/4.9
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds. 1/33 1/20
Fumbles: Number/Lost 1/1 1/0
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTS) +2 -2
All Penalties: Number - Yards 16 - 150 5-50
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards 9-65 4-35
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards 7 -85 1-15
Punts: Number - Yards - Long 3-120-44 6-202-51
Yards per Punt 40.0 33.7
Punts inside 20 1 3
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long 2-12-12 1--4-0
Punt Returns: Average Return 6.0 -4.0
Punt Returns: Touchdowns 0 0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long 1-1-1 4-75-29
Kickoff Returns: Average Return 1.0 18.8
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns 0 0
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs 3-12-0 0-0-0
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-0-0
Time of Possession: Total 22:52 25:08
Time of Possession: 1st Half 14:04 9:56
Time of Possession: 2nd Half 8:48 15:12
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number 317 2/11
3rd Down Conversion Percentage 42.9% 18.2%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number 1/1 1/1
4th Down Conversion Percentage 100.0% 100.0%
Sacks (by): Number & Yards 0 for O yds. 0 for O yds.
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks) 0 for O yds. 0 for O yds.
Field Goals: Made - Attempted 0-0 0-0
Longest Field Goal Made 0 0
Extra Points: Made - Attempted 6-6 0-0
Number of Drives 10 12
Average Drive Start 29.7 28.0
Red Zone Chances - Scores 5-5 1-0
Red Zone Scores Breakdown TDs: 5, FGs: 0 TDs: 0, FGs: 0

Attendance

0




Greeneville High Sche 42
Quarterback Completions  Attempts
Caden Baugh 4

Corbin Cannon 1

Total Passing 5

Running Back Rushes
Carson Quillen 23
Caden Baugh

Corbin Cannon

Amanuel Dicksor

Jude Dyer

Bryson Myers

Kaine Ricker

Total Rushing

Receiver Thrown To
Carson Quillen 3
Hayden Goad 1
Nik Pillar 2
Team 1

Total Receiving

Passing
Total Offense Yards
GHS 88

Rushing
Yards
378

Kickers FG Made
Quinton Brandon

Caleb Martin

FG Attempts

Total

Punters
Quinton Brandon

Total

Punt
Punt Returner Returns
Carson Quillen 2

Total 2

Kick Returner Kick Returns
Carson Quillen 1

Long

Average
40.0

Average
6.0

6.0

Average
1.0

Long
33

1

33

0 Gibbs High School

Comp % TDs INTs
80.00% 1 0
50.00% 0 0

292.16
54.20

71.43% 0

Yds/Rush] Catches Thrown To
9.1 3 3
8.2
0.3
4.0
26.5
5.5

224.17

TDs Yds/Catch
15.0

33.0

1
0
0
0

# of # of
INTs Rushes Passes
0 46 7

XP Made  XP Att. Kickoffs
5 5 7
1 1

Yards
402

6 6
Fair
Inside 20 Caught
1 1

Downed

Yards All
Purpose
279

0 491

TDs Yds A/P
0 279

QB Rating JRush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

Yds A/P
279
74

2
12
53
11
17

Yds A/P
279
33
10
0

#of  Yards per
Plays Play
53 8.8

Average T-backs
57.4 3

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
22:52 +2

Penalties - Yards
16 - 150




Gibbs High School

Quarterback
Warren Axton
Clay Phillips

Total Passing

Running Back
Warren Axton
Boone Brockwell
Landon Paul
Team

Cash Mount
Brady Hughes

Total Rushing

Receiver

Hayden Mills
Jayden Rutherford
Boone Brockwell
Levi Allison

Team

Reid Daniel

Total Receiving

Total Offense
Gibbs

Kickers
Mikel Van Pelt

Total

Punters
Mikel Van Pelt

Total

Punt Returner
Boone Brockwell

Total

Kick Returner
Landon Paul
Levi Allison
Boone Brockwell
Hayden Mills

Total

Completions Attempts

26

Thrown To

Passing Rushing
Yards Yards
134 19

FG Made FG Attempts

Yards
202

Punt
Returns
1

1

Kick Returns
1

1
1
1

Yards
134

Yards
51
36
24
23

0
0

Total
Yards
153

Long

Average
33.7

Average
-4.0

-4.0

Average
29.0
19.0
17.0
10.0

42 Greeneville High School

Long
31
0

31

Comp % TDs INTs
26.92% 0

0.00% 0

25.93% 0

Yds/Rush] Catches Thrown To
1.2 0
0.6
2.0
-13.0
7.0
1.0

TDs Yds/Catch
17.0
18.0
24.0

23.0

XP Made  XP Att. Kickoffs

1

Fair
Inside 20 Caught
3 4

Downed

Yards All
TDs Purpose
0 40

224

Yds A/P
33
42
40
61

QB Rating |[Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)

# of
Passes
27

Yards
34

#of  Yards per
Plays Play
51 3.0

Average T-backs
34.0 0

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
25:08 -2

Penalties - Yards
5-50




Scoring Summary

Friday, November 10, 2023

1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
GHS 7 14 14 7 42
Gibbs 0 0 0] 0] 0]
Quarter  Time Poss. Scoring Play Time Consumed
0:00
1 GHS Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 17 and a touchdown!
1 5:44 GHS Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good
Drive Summary: 58 yards in 9 plays. Score: GHS 7, Gibbs 0 3:52
2 GHS Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 4 and a touchdown!
2 4:57 GHS Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good
Drive Summary: 98 yards in 9 plays. Score: GHS 14, Gibbs 0 3:19
2 GHS Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 2 and a touchdown!
2 0:47 GHS Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good
Drive Summary: 50 yards in 3 plays. Score: GHS 21, Gibbs 0 0:38
3 GHS Pass from 7 (Caden Baugh) intended for 12 (Carson Quillen) complete for a gain of 33 and a touchdown!
3 7:50 GHS  Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good
Drive Summary: 63 yards in 8 plays. Score: GHS 28, Gibbs 0 3:00
3 GHS Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 19 and a touchdown!
3 6:40 GHS Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good
Drive Summary: 43 yards in 3 plays. Score: GHS 35, Gibbs 0 0:56
4 GHS Rush by 17 (Jude Dyer) for a gain of 55 and a touchdown!
4 2:00 GHS Extra point attempt by Caleb Martin is good
Drive Summary: 97 yards in 7 plays. Score: GHS 42, Gibbs 0 4:52



