GHS 0 TOL TOL 3 Gibbs

| Second | S

0





				-					1
4th Quarter	GHS	Gibbs			SHS Lea	ders			
1st Downs	23	13	PASSING	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	TDs	INTs
Total Plays	53	51	Caden Baugh	4	5	87	33	1	0
Total Yards	466	153	Corbin Cannon	1	2	1	1	0	0
Passing: Comp-Att-Int-TD	5-7-0-1	7-27-3-0	RUSHING	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush	
Passing Net: Yards	88	134	Carson Quillen	23	209	30	4	9.1	
Rushing: Att-Yds	46-378	24-19	Caden Baugh	9	74	19	0	8.2	
Fumbles / Lost	1/1	1/0	Corbin Cannon	6	2	14	0	0.3	
Penalty - Yards	16 - 150	5 - 50	RECEIVING	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catc
3rd Down Conversions	3/7	2/11	Carson Quillen	3	3	45	33	1	15.0
Punts: Nbr-Yds-Long-Avg	3 - 120 - 44 - 40	6 - 202 - 51 - 33.7	Hayden Goad	1	1	33	33	0	33.0
Average Drive Start	29.7	28.0	Nik Pillar	1	2	10	10	0	10.0
Time of Possession	22:52	25:08							
_	•	•			!l. l l				

1st down and 10 to go from the 46 yard line

CURRENT DRIVE: 3 PLAYS 11 YARDS

Date: November 10, 2023

Game: Home

Poss

Site: Burley Stadium City/State: Greeneville, TN

Weather: Clear, 48



Gibbs Leaders											
PASSING	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	TDs	INTs					
Warren Axton	7	26	134	31	0	3					
Clay Phillips	0	1	0	0	0	0					
RUSHING	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush						
Warren Axton	14	17	20	0	1						
Boone Brockwell	5	3	2	0	1						
Landon Paul	2	4	9	0	2						
						V. 1. 60 . 1					
RECEIVING	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch					
Hayden Mills	3	4	51	22	0	17.0					
Jayden Rutherford	2	4	36	31	0	18.0					
Boone Brockwell	1	1	24	24	0	24.0					

Date: November 10, 2023

Home/Away: Home

Site: Burley Stadium City/State: Greeneville, TN Weather: Clear, 48

	GHS	Gibbs
Score: Total	42	0
Score by Quarter - 1st / 2nd / 3rd / 4th	7/14/14/7	0/0/0/0
First Downs: Total	23	13
First Downs: Rush / Pass / Penalty	20 / 2 / 1	2/5/6
Rushing Attempts	46	24
Net Yards Rushing	378	19
Yards per Rush	8.2	0.8
Longest Rush	55	20
Rushing Touchdowns	5	0
Rushing Yards after Contact	0	0
Passing: Net Yards	88	134
Passing: Completed - Attempted - Intercepted	5/7/0	7 / 27 / 3
Yards per Completion	17.6	19.1
Longest Pass Completion	33	31
Passing: Touchdowns	1	0
Yards after Catch	0	0
Pass Efficiency Rating	224.17	45.39
Total Offensive Plays	53	51
Total Net Yards	466	153
Average Gain per Play	8.8	3.0
1st Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	28 / 9.7	24 / 2
2nd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	17 / 8.2	15 / 2
3rd Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	7/3	11 / 4.9
4th Down Plays: Number / Average Yds.	1 / 33	1 / 20
Fumbles: Number/Lost	1/1	1/0
Turnover Margin (fumbles & INTs)	+2	-2
All Penalties: Number - Yards	16 - 150	5 - 50
Offensive Penalties: Number - Yards	9 - 65	4 - 35
Defensive Penalties: Number - Yards	7 - 85	1 - 15
Punts: Number - Yards - Long	3 - 120 - 44	6 - 202 - 51
Yards per Punt	40.0	33.7
Punts inside 20	1	3
Punt Returns: Number - Yards - Long	2 - 12 - 12	14 - 0
Punt Returns: Average Return	6.0	-4.0
Punt Returns: Touchdowns	0	0
Kick Returns: Number - Yards - Long	1 - 1 - 1	4 - 75 - 29
Kickoff Returns: Average Return	1.0	18.8
Kickoff Returns: Touchdowns	0	0
Interceptions: Number - Yards - TDs	3 - 12 - 0	0 - 0 - 0
Fumble Recoveries: Number - Yards - TDs	0 - 0 - 0	1 - 0 - 0
Time of Possession: Total	22:52	25:08
Time of Possession: 1st Half	14:04	9:56
Time of Possession: 2nd Half	8:48	15:12
3rd Downs: Number Converted / Number	3/7	2 / 11
3rd Down Conversion Percentage	42.9%	18.2%
4th Downs: Number Converted / Number	1/1	1/1
4th Down Conversion Percentage	100.0%	100.0%
Sacks (by): Number & Yards	0 for 0 yds.	0 for 0 yds.
Tackle for Loss (by): Number & Yds (no sacks)	0 for 0 yds.	0 for 0 yds.
Field Goals: Made - Attempted	0 - 0	0 - 0
Longest Field Goal Made	0	0
Extra Points: Made - Attempted	6 - 6	0 - 0
Number of Drives	10	12
Average Drive Start	29.7	28.0
Red Zone Chances - Scores	5-5	1-0
Red Zone Scores Breakdown	TDs: 5, FGs: 0	TDs: 0, FGs: 0
Attendance	0	,

#	Gibbs High So	chool	0	VS	42	Greeneville	High School	ol			
	Quarterback	Completions	Attempts	Yards	Long	Comp %	TDs	INTs	QB Rating		
	Warren Axton	7	26	134	31	26.92%	0	3	47.14		17 - 0
16	Clay Phillips	0	1	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00	0 -	0 - 0
	Total Passing	7	27	134	31	25.93%	0	3	45.39		
#	Running Back	Rushes	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Rush		Thrown To	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
	Warren Axton	14	17	20	0	1.2	0	0	0	0	17
5	Boone Brockwell	5	3	2	0	0.6	1	1	24	0	40
89 0	Landon Paul Team	2	4 -13	9 0	0 0	2.0 -13.0	0 0	0 13	0 0	0 0	33 -13
8	Cash Mount	1	7	7	0	7.0	0	0	0	0	7
	Brady Hughes	1	1	1	0	1.0	0	0	0	0	1
	Total Rushing	24	19	20	0	0.8					
#	Receiver	Catches	Thrown To	Yards	Long	TDs	Yds/Catch	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Yds A/P
4	Hayden Mills	3	4	51	22	0	17.0	0	0	0	61
18	•	2	4	36	31	0	18.0	0	0	0	36
5	Boone Brockwell	1	1	24	24	0	24.0	5	3	0	40
0	Levi Allison Team	1 0	4 13	23 0	23 0	0 0	23.0	0 1	0 -13	0 0	42 -13
	Reid Daniel	0	1	0	0	0		0	0	0	0
		-		-		-			-	-	
	Total Receiving	7	27	134 Tatal	31	0	19.1	# -£	# -£	н - с	Vanda nan
H		Passing	Rushing	Total	Long			# of	# of	# of	Yards per
H	Total Offense Gibbs					7Ds 0	19.1 INTs 3	# of Rushes 24	# of Passes 27	# of Plays 51	Yards per Play 3.0
#	Total Offense	Passing Yards 134	Rushing Yards	Total Yards 153	Long Play	TDs	INTs	Rushes	Passes	Plays	Play
	<b>Total Offense</b> Gibbs	Passing Yards 134	Rushing Yards 19	Total Yards 153	Long Play	<b>TDs</b> 0	<b>INTs</b> 3	Rushes 24	Passes 27	<b>Plays</b> 51	<b>Play</b> 3.0
	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers	Passing Yards 134	Rushing Yards 19	Total Yards 153	Long Play	<b>TDs</b> 0	<b>INTs</b> 3	Rushes 24 Kickoffs	Passes 27 Yards	Plays 51 Average	Play 3.0 T-backs
	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers	Passing Yards 134	Rushing Yards 19	Total Yards 153	Long Play	<b>TDs</b> 0	INTs 3 XP Att.	Rushes 24 Kickoffs	Passes 27 Yards	Plays 51 Average 34.0	Play 3.0  T-backs 0
14	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total	Passing Yards 134 FG Made	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts	Total Yards 153 Long	Long Play 31	TDs 0 XP Made	INTs 3 XP Att. 0 Fair	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1	Passes 27  Yards 34	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover
#	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total Punters	Passing Yards 134 FG Made 0	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  0 Average	Long Play 31	TDs 0 XP Made 0 Inside 20	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed	Passes 27 Yards 34 34 T-backs	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss.	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  Turnover Ratio
#	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total	Passing Yards 134 FG Made	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts	Total Yards 153 Long	Long Play 31	TDs 0 XP Made	INTs 3 XP Att. 0 Fair	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1	Passes 27  Yards 34	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover
#	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  0  Punts 6	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202	Total Yards 153 Long 0 Average 33.7	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made 0 Inside 20	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
#	Total Offense Gibbs Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total Punters	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  0  Punts 6	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  0 Average	Long Play 31	TDs 0 XP Made 0 Inside 20	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 34 T-backs	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  Turnover Ratio -2
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made 0 Inside 20 3	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4  4 Yards All	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202 202 Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  O  Average 33.7  Average	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 TDs	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made 0 Inside 20 3	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4  4 Yards All	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202 202 Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  O  Average 33.7  Average	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 TDs	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202 202 Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  O  Average 33.7  Average	Long Play 31 Long 51	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 TDs	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts 0 Yards 202 202 Yards -4	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7  Average -4.0	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 TDs 0	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4  Yards All Purpose 40	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14 # 5	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1	Rushing Yards 19  FG Attempts  0  Yards 202  202  Yards -4	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7  Average -4.0	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 TDs 0	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell  Total  Kick Returner	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  0  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1  1  Kick Returns	Rushing Yards 19  FG Attempts  0  Yards 202  202  Yards -4  Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7  Average -4.0  Average	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 3 TDs 0 TDs	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40  224 Yds A/P	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14 # 5 # 89	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell  Total  Kick Returner Landon Paul	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1  Kick Returns 1	Rushing Yards 19  FG Attempts   O  Yards 202  202  Yards -4  Yards 29	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7  Average -4.0  Average 29.0	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0 Long 29	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 3 TDs 0 TDs 0	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40  224 Yds A/P 33	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14 # 5 # 89 1	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell  Total  Kick Returner	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  0  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1  1  Kick Returns	Rushing Yards 19  FG Attempts  0  Yards 202  202  Yards -4  Yards	Total Yards 153 Long  O Average 33.7  Average -4.0  Average	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 3 TDs 0 TDs	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40  224 Yds A/P	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14 # 5 # 89 1 5	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell  Total  Kick Returner Landon Paul Levi Allison	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  O  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1  Kick Returns 1 1	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts  O Yards 202  202  Yards -4  Yards 29 19	Total Yards 153 Long  O  Average 33.7  Average -4.0  Average 29.0 19.0	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0 Long 29 19	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 3 TDs 0 TDs 0 0 TDs 0 0	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40  224 Yds A/P 33 42	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards
# 14 # 5 # 89 1 5	Total Offense Gibbs  Kickers Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punters Mikel Van Pelt  Total  Punt Returner Boone Brockwell  Kick Returner Landon Paul Levi Allison Boone Brockwell	Passing Yards 134  FG Made  0  Punts 6  Punt Returns 1  Kick Returns 1 1 1	Rushing Yards 19 FG Attempts  O Yards 202  202  Yards -4  Yards 29 19 17	Total Yards 153 Long  O  Average 33.7  Average -4.0  Average 29.0 19.0 17.0	Long Play 31 Long 51 Long 0 Long 29 19 17	TDs 0 XP Made  0 Inside 20 3 3 TDs 0 TDs 0 0 0 0 0	INTs 3 XP Att.  0 Fair Caught 4 Yards All Purpose 40  224 Yds A/P 33 42 40	Rushes 24  Kickoffs 1  1  Downed 0	Passes 27 Yards 34 T-backs 0	Plays 51  Average 34.0  34.0  Time of Poss. 25:08  Penaltie	Play 3.0  T-backs 0  O  Turnover Ratio -2  ss - Yards

## **Scoring Summary**

## Friday, November 10, 2023

	1st	2nd	3rd	4th	Total
GHS	7	14	14	7	42
Gibbs	0	0	0	0	0

Quarter	Time	Poss.	Scoring Play	Time Consumed
				0:00
1		GHS	Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 17 and a touchdown!	
1	5:44	GHS	Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good	
			Drive Summary: 58 yards in 9 plays. Score: GHS 7, Gibbs 0	3:52
2		GHS	Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 4 and a touchdown!	
2	4:57	GHS	Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good	
			Drive Summary: 98 yards in 9 plays. Score: GHS 14, Gibbs 0	3:19
2		GHS	Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 2 and a touchdown!	
2	0:47	GHS	Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good	
			Drive Summary: 50 yards in 3 plays. Score: GHS 21, Gibbs 0	0:38
3		GHS	Pass from 7 (Caden Baugh) intended for 12 (Carson Quillen) complete for a gain of 33 and a touchdown!	
3	7:50	GHS	Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good	
			Drive Summary: 63 yards in 8 plays. Score: GHS 28, Gibbs 0	3:00
3		GHS	Rush by 12 (Carson Quillen) for a gain of 19 and a touchdown!	
3	6:40	GHS	Extra point attempt by Quinton Brandon is good	
			Drive Summary: 43 yards in 3 plays. Score: GHS 35, Gibbs 0	0:56
4		GHS	Rush by 17 (Jude Dyer) for a gain of 55 and a touchdown!	
4	2:00	GHS	Extra point attempt by Caleb Martin is good	
			Drive Summary: 97 yards in 7 plays. Score: GHS 42, Gibbs 0	4:52